504133015 12/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4189301 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRY JAY KITZ	12/21/2015
DENIS PASCAL	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASIPA INC.
Street Address:	750 OAKDALE ROAD UNIT #58
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3N 2Z4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15381794	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (647)689-2870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-855-0111 X226

Email: peter@chumakcompany.com
Correspondent Name: CHUMAK & COMPANY LLP

Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220A, BOX 88

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT2068US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER ELYJIW
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Elyjiw/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-12-21_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=2015-12-21_signed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504133015 REEL: 040642 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KITZ, Harry Jay, whose complete mailing address is 47 Douglas Avenue, Toronto, ON M5M 1G4, Canada, and PASCAL, Denis, whose complete mailing address is 1231 Turner Drive, Milton, ON L9T 5R6, Canada, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has/have invented an invention entitled HEAT-INSULATING SHROUD FOR FACILITATING TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF A HEATED DEVICE OR PRODUCT, for which a United States (U.S.) provisional patent application has been prepared, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. provisional patent application, when assigned, to be entered here following:

Serial No.: 62/268,703

Filing Date: December 17, 2015

HE MY

AND WHEREAS **Sasipa Inc.**, an Ontario Corporation, whose complete mailing address is 750 Oakdale Road Unit #58, Toronto, ON M3N 2Z4, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said U.S. provisional patent application, and associated rights as detailed below;

NOW THEFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor assigns, sells, and transfers, and hereby confirms the assignment, sale, and transfer of, unto said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, for the United States and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said U.S. provisional patent application, any other current or prospective patent application(s) for said invention including foreign applications, international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and reissue applications, and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said Assignor would have held and enjoyed if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents.

AND said Assignor hereby authorizes FLECK & CHUMAK LLP and its members to enter the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this Assignment and to insert on this Assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040642 FRAME: 0181 the requirements of the Intellectual Property Office in any jurisdiction for its recordal in respect of any of the aforementioned applications or patents.

AND this Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

		J	
Dated at Tovonto,	DN, Canad	la, on <u>DCC</u>	21/2015
(city, province, co	ountry)	(date o	ld/mm/yyyy)
KITZ, Harry Jay	· •		
Signed:	2		
Witness Name (Print): _	JAK/ WIL	-lc	
Witness Address (Print): _	Da 19	London Green	Cont #46
	A	· .	
***********	*******	*******	******
Dated at <u>TORONTO</u> ,	ON CANA	A, on DEC	21/2015
(city, province, co	untry)	(date d	d/mm/yyyy)
PASCAL, Denis			
Signed:			
Witness Name (Print): _	<u>^</u>	AN WILL	
Witness Address (Print): _	14 LUNDON	GREEN COM	416
	1		
Witness Signature:	/~.		

Page 2 of 2